

## **Skagit County Board of Health**

Commissioner Browning Commissioner Janicki Commissioner Wesen

## Regular Meeting Tuesday, February 20, 2024 4:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. Zoom: 1 (Meeting ID: 871 8000 1980) (Passcode: 143573) **Agenda**

	4:00	
1.	Call to Order	Commissioner Browning, Board Chair
	4:02	
2.	Board of Health Approval of Minutes Record of the Proceedings	Chair, Board of Health
	4:04	
3.	Public Health Director Remarks	Keith Higman
	4:08	
4.	Resolution to appoint Community members to the Population Health Trust Community Health Advisory Board	Kristen Ekstran
	4:10	
5.	Naloxone Training and Distribution Data	Christi Brua-Weaver Peter Miterko
		-presentation
	4:35	
6.	Public Health Connection to Comprehensive Planning	Keith Higman
	4:50	
7.	Health Officer Update	Dr. Howard Leibrand, Health Officer
	4:55	
8.	Public Comment	Chair, Board of Health
	5:00	
9.	Adjourn	Chair, Board of Health